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                  2024 Schedule 

Registration Fee Schedule 
Regular  May 1 – August 7 $250 (sibling discount less $25) 
Late Fee August 8th & later $300 ($250 + $50) 
Propster  Due by 1st Competition $100  (sibling discount does not apply to propster) 

 

Important WSMB Dates 
Practice Winds 5/21, 5/30 6-9 @ RL 
Percussion Practice Percussion 5/13, 5/20, 6/3 6-9 @ RL 
Guard Practice Guard 5/14, 5/16, 5/21, 5/23, 5/29, 5/30 6-9 @ CC 
Memorial Day Parade Monday, 5/27 Newberry & New Cumberland 
Mini Band Camp: Winds  June 11-13 6-9pm @ RL 
 Percussion June 11-13 5-9pm @ RL 

 Guard June 11-13 5-9pm @ CC 
Summer Practice: Winds Every Monday starting 6/17 6-9 @ RL  
 Guard Tuesdays, Thursdays, & 7/3, 7/22 6-9pm @ CC (Not on7/4, 7/9, 7/11, 7/23) 
 Guard Saturdays 5/25, 6/8, 6/22 9am -1 pm @ CC 
Percussion Camp Percussion July 15-18 5-9pm @ RL 
Guard Camp Guard July 15-18 5-9pm @ CC 
Uniform Fitting Winds, Percussion July 29 5:30-9 @ CC 
Band Camp: Full Ensemble August 5-9, August 12-13 9am-9pm @ CC (8/13 9a-5p); Guard 4-9pm 
Band Camp Social: Ensembles/Family Tuesday, August 13 4:30pm @ CC 
Practice Full Ensemble 8/20, 8/21, 8/22, 8/27, 8/28, 8/29 4-9pm@ CC 
Fall Practice: Winds Every Monday 6-9 @ RL (Not on 9/2) 

When school begins Percussion Every Monday 6-9 @ CC (Not on 9/2) 
 Guard Every Tuesday 6-9 @ CC  

 Full Ensemble Every Thursday 6-9 @ CC 
 Full Ensemble Every Saturday  9am start @CC (not on 9/3 for Winds and Perc) 
Homecoming Weeks Full Ensemble Wednesday week of Homecomings 6-9 @CC 
Home Football Game CC Friday, August 23 West Shore Stadium vs Red Land 
Car Wash Saturday, August 24 2 locations TBD 
Home Football Game CC Friday, August 30 West Shore Stadium vs Central Dauphin 
Practice Full Ensemble Tuesday, September 3 6pm – 9pm (CC – Guard, Perc; RL - Winds) 
Home Football Game RL  Friday, September 6 West Shore Stadium vs Gettysburg 
Practice, Senior Day  Saturday, September 7 9am Practice; Senior Night @4:30pm Stadium 
Football Game RL  Friday, September 13 West Shore Stadium vs Waynesboro 
USBands Competition Saturday, September 14 New Oxford 
Home Football Game CC Friday, September 20 West Shore Stadium vs Harrisburg  
West Shore Classic Home Show Saturday, September 21 Practice/perform end of competition  
Home Football Game RL / Band in Stands  Friday, September 27 West Shore Stadium vs Mechanicsburg 
USBands Competition Saturday, September 28 Mechanicsburg 
Homecoming Football Game RL Friday, October 4 West Shore Stadium vs Hershey 
Homecoming Dance Saturday, October 5 OFF- see above Homecoming practice schedule 
Trunk r Treat Thursday, October 10 After practice @ 8:30 
Homecoming Football Game CC   Friday, October 11 West Shore Stadium vs Carlisle 
Homecoming Dance Saturday, October 12 OFF - see above Homecoming practice schedule 
Halloween Parade Tuesday, October 15 New Cumberland 
Home Football Game RL Friday, October 18 West Shore Stadium vs Palmyra 
USBands State Championship Saturday, October 19 Downingtown West High School 
Home Football Game CC  Friday, October 25 West Shore Stadium Cumberland Valley 
USBands Regional Competition Saturday, October 26 Mid Atlantic Regional -West Shore 
Practice Wednesday, October 30  6-9 @CC 
USBands National Championship Saturday, November 2 Met Life Stadium, NJ 
End of Season Meeting, Uniform Return Monday November 4 6pm – 8pm CC 
Band Banquet November 16 4pm LCBC Mechanicsburg 

 


